
 
 

Membership Meeting Dates 2023-2024 
Distributed 9/18/23 

 
Meetings will be held at 10am at Grant Middle School (2400 Grant Boulevard, Syracuse, 
NY 13208) on the following dates: 

• Sunday, October 15, 2023 (Mandatory Interpretation Meeting) 
• Sunday, November 19, 2023  
• Sunday, December 10, 2023 
• Sunday, January 14, 2024 
• Sunday, February 11, 2024 (Elections) 

 
Please hold these dates. More information on the open book exam date will be communicated 
at a future time.  
 
Training classes for new/probationary officials will be held at Christian Brothers 
Academy at 6 PM as follows: 

• Monday, September 25  
• Monday, October 2 
• Monday, October 16 
• Monday, October 23  
• Monday, October 30 
• Monday, November 6 
• Monday, November 13 (Online Exam) 

 
Active officials are invited to attend (recently promoted officials are strongly encouraged to 
attend). 
 
Please NOTE the following: 
 

• Interpretation: Officials must attend the mandatory Interpretation Meeting, the Coaches’ 
Meeting (date and time TBD), or an interpretation meeting of another recognized 
Women’s H.S. Basketball Board in NYS. Please see the link below for interpretation 
meetings across the state.  This page is updated regularly. 
 

           http://www.nysgboa.com/meetings/#interps 
 

• Personal Information:  Please keep your personal information updated on the Arbiter.  
Contact Kerry Tarolli at kerry.barrett@gmail.com if your personal information changed. 

 



• Fingerprinting: Clearance is required to work H.S. Basketball (including first year 
officials).  Contact Dawn Field at the Section III office if you are unsure of your status. 


